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(C)hassis: D=Dallara  |  (E)ngine: C=Chevy, H=Honda  |  (T)ire: F=Firestone

Sao Paulo Street Circuit

Results of Session
May 4, 2013

Itaipava Sao Paulo Indy 300Event:
Track:

Report:
Practice 2Session:

IZOD INDYCAR Series

2.536 mile(s)
Round 4

16 14 Sato, Takuma D/H/F 01:21.8194  111.582 0.8930 0.0318 12 20
17 4 Hildebrand, JR D/C/F 01:21.9140  111.453 0.9876 0.0946 12 15
18 98 Tagliani, Alex D/H/F 01:21.9250  111.439 0.9986 0.0110 15 17

13 6 Saavedra, Sebastian D/C/F 01:21.7085  111.734 0.7821 0.0085 20 21
14 15 Rahal, Graham D/H/F 01:21.7565  111.668 0.8301 0.0480 25 25
15 19 Wilson, Justin D/H/F 01:21.7876  111.626 0.8612 0.0311 10 17

19 77 Pagenaud, Simon D/H/F 01:21.9663  111.382 1.0399 0.0413 8 8

23 20 Carpenter, Ed D/C/F 01:22.4926  110.672 1.5662 0.2648 18 19
24 83 Kimball, Charlie D/H/F 01:22.6028  110.524 1.6764 0.1102 18 20
25 7 Bourdais, Sebastien D/C/F 01:22.7761  110.293 1.8497 0.1733 5 10

20 16 Jakes, James D/H/F 01:22.1233  111.169 1.1969 0.1570 21 21
21 67 Newgarden, Josef D/H/F 01:22.1334  111.156 1.2070 0.0101 23 23
22 18 Beatriz, Ana D/H/F 01:22.2278  111.028 1.3014 0.0944 18 21

4 9 Dixon, Scott D/H/F 01:21.2826  112.319 0.3562 0.0604 23 24
5 3 Castroneves, Helio D/C/F 01:21.2994  112.296 0.3730 0.0168 20 21
6 10 Franchitti, Dario D/H/F 01:21.3993  112.158 0.4729 0.0999 13 14

1 12 Power, Will D/C/F 01:20.9264  112.814 --.---- --.---- 24 25
2 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan D/C/F 01:21.0022  112.708 0.0758 0.0758 18 19
3 5 Viso, EJ D/C/F 01:21.2222  112.403 0.2958 0.2200 20 20

10 11 Kanaan, Tony D/C/F 01:21.5432  111.960 0.6168 0.0994 13 15
11 22 Servia, Oriol D/C/F 01:21.6436  111.823 0.7172 0.1004 21 22
12 55 Vautier, Tristan (R) D/H/F 01:21.7000  111.745 0.7736 0.0564 12 17

7 27 Hinchcliffe, James D/C/F 01:21.4284  112.118 0.5020 0.0291 22 22
8 78 de Silvestro, Simona D/C/F 01:21.4362  112.107 0.5098 0.0078 23 24
9 25 Andretti, Marco D/C/F 01:21.4438  112.097 0.5174 0.0076 16 16

Rank Car Driver Name C/E/T Time Speed Diff Gap Best Lap Total Laps

476Total Laps:(R) Rookie
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16 14 Sato, Takuma D/H/F Practice 2 01:21.8194  111.582 36
17 67 Newgarden, Josef D/H/F Practice 1 01:21.8976  111.476 50
18 4 Hildebrand, JR D/C/F Practice 2 01:21.9140  111.453 38

13 6 Saavedra, Sebastian D/C/F Practice 2 01:21.7085  111.734 48
14 15 Rahal, Graham D/H/F Practice 2 01:21.7565  111.668 43
15 19 Wilson, Justin D/H/F Practice 2 01:21.7876  111.626 35

19 98 Tagliani, Alex D/H/F Practice 2 01:21.9250  111.439 37

23 18 Beatriz, Ana D/H/F Practice 2 01:22.2278  111.028 50
24 20 Carpenter, Ed D/C/F Practice 2 01:22.4926  110.672 41
25 83 Kimball, Charlie D/H/F Practice 2 01:22.6028  110.524 43

20 77 Pagenaud, Simon D/H/F Practice 2 01:21.9663  111.382 30
21 7 Bourdais, Sebastien D/C/F Practice 1 01:22.0495  111.269 32
22 16 Jakes, James D/H/F Practice 2 01:22.1233  111.169 45

4 9 Dixon, Scott D/H/F Practice 2 01:21.2826  112.319 37
5 3 Castroneves, Helio D/C/F Practice 2 01:21.2994  112.296 39
6 10 Franchitti, Dario D/H/F Practice 2 01:21.3993  112.158 32

1 12 Power, Will D/C/F Practice 2 01:20.9264  112.814 45
2 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan D/C/F Practice 2 01:21.0022  112.708 34
3 5 Viso, EJ D/C/F Practice 2 01:21.2222  112.403 39

10 11 Kanaan, Tony D/C/F Practice 2 01:21.5432  111.960 35
11 22 Servia, Oriol D/C/F Practice 2 01:21.6436  111.823 45
12 55 Vautier, Tristan (R) D/H/F Practice 2 01:21.7000  111.745 38

7 27 Hinchcliffe, James D/C/F Practice 2 01:21.4284  112.118 37
8 78 de Silvestro, Simona D/C/F Practice 2 01:21.4362  112.107 42
9 25 Andretti, Marco D/C/F Practice 2 01:21.4438  112.097 32

Rank Car Driver Name C/E/T Session Time Speed Total Laps

983Total Laps for Combined Sessions:

Sao Paulo Street Circuit

Combined Results of Practice
May 4, 2013

Itaipava Sao Paulo Indy 300Event:
Track:

Report:
As of:

IZOD INDYCAR Series

2.536 mile(s)
Round 4

Practice 2

(C)hassis: D=Dallara  |  (E)ngine: C=Chevy, H=Honda  |  (T)ire: F=Firestone

(R) Rookie
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